4.2
Ordering Information
Fixture
Type:
 8 = L-828
Frequency:
 6 = 60Hz
RegulatorType:
 F = Ferroresonant
Input Voltage:
 208 = 208 V, 60 Hz
 220 = 220 V, 60 Hz
 240 = 240 V, 60 Hz
 480 = 480 V, 60 Hz
Kilowatt Rating:
 04 = 4.0 kW
 07 = 7.5 kW
 10 = 10  kW
Output Brightness Steps:
 1 = 1 Step (5.5A)
 3 = 3 Step (4.8, 5.5 & 6.6 A)
 5 = 5 Step (2.8, 3.4, 4.1, 5.2 & 6.6 A)
Options:
 B = Integral circuit breaker
 C = Computer ready interface*
 D = Digitrac™ computerized control and monitoring system (Includes option C)
 M2 = Integral Megatrac earth leak detector (includes option S2)
 S2 = Integral S-1 Cutout Model 2
 V = DC Remote Control
 * Includes potential and current transformers and relay contacts for indication of loss of
  input power and local/remote control.
Standard remote control voltages are 24 Vdc, 48 Vdc, 60 Vdc & 120 Vdc, 60 Hz.
_ _ _ _ 8 2 8 6 0 F
Applications
The REGF Constant Current Regulator is
designed to provide precision control of
runway lighting circuits. The equipment
can be supplied with a wide range of
control and monitoring options.
These regulators are air cooled and
designed for indoor service.
Features
•	 ETL	Certified
•	 Air	cooled
•	 Ferroresonant	Design